Kansas Department of Agriculture / Division of Water Resources <u>Stockton</u> Field Office

10: _	HEADQUARTE	KS					
RE [] Vested Right;	☐ Water	Right;	Approp	riation of	Water;	☐ Application
1	File No(s) 3	9229 0	1392	70	(County _	mp
Enclose	ed are the follow	ing checke	d items:				
_ A _	Proposed Cert	FIR [ificate to de	Full	☐ Partia ertificate U	l Inspection	on 🔲	Return to Field Office
	•				Meter (Order:	GMD#4
	Meter Install	☐ New App ☐ Not in version ☐ N	Complia Complia	g App [] ince, why _ Yes, docui	Other ment atta	ched	Lower Smoky Other
☐ An a	application and j	udgment sh	eet with	recommen	lation.		,
	emorandum dat	_					
	quest for an exte						
☐ A ve	rified report.					-	
A clo	osure request.						
-	ld investigation	•	***				9-
☐ Notic	ce of Non-Comp						
□ A == ==			iolation	/>	1		Date
	wnership chang	- ' '			•		
∐ A wa	iter use report fo)!			1		
☐ A lett	ter dated				7 1		
A cop	py of an <u>Approv</u> Filing Fee attac	ral to Chang hed. ₩C\² \$200	je the □ もらい ごひ	place of u	se and/or	g po inf	of diversion,
An A				ation and	the filing	fee, to b	pe processed at the fi
	original field offi w and further pr		applica	<u>tion</u> and t	he filing	fee nee	ding headquarters offi
] Other	:		···				
		_					
	March	7·		:	111		6-25-18
Assis	stant Water Con	nmissioner					Date

Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:		5. GMD:		
39,229			03			
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:		
				6/25/18		
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID 64465 Add Seq#	8c. Landowne	• •	Person ID Add Seq#		
J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLO JENNIFER GERETY PO BOX 170 604 NEMAHA ST SENECA, KS 66538	C					
8b. Landowner(s) New to system J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLO JENNIFER GERETY PO BOX 170 604 NEMAHA ST SENECA, KS 66538	Person ID 64465 Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	stem □	Person IDAdd Seq#		
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly:	N & P Date to 0	Comply:		
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ Dri	ller Copy ☐ H & E Letter		
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	ed: Da	ate Approved:	Date to	Comply:		
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _				
			Date Prepared: 6/25/1 8 Date Entered:	By: BILLINGER By:		

File No. 39,229		11	11. County: MP Basin: SMOKY			HILL	LL RIVER Stream:									Fo	ormation C	ode: 332	Special Use:							
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD														Rate and Quantity Authorized			A	dditional								
DEL	PDIV	Qualifier		S	Т	R	!	ID	,	N	w		Com	nment	(AKA	Line)		Rate)	Quantity mgy	y	Rate gpm		entity gy (Overlap PD Files	
DEL	71363	NE SE NW	1	9	18S	5W	V	13	33	54	290	0	w	ELL N	N-4			60		14.6		60	1	4.6		
ENT	NEW	NE SE NW	/	9	18S	5V	٧	NEW	3	354	288	3	W	ELL N	1-4			60		14.6		60	1-	4.6		
									<u>.</u>										-			11.00				
13. Storage: RateNF Quantityac/ft Additional RateNF Additional Quantityac/ft							_ ac/ft																			
14. Li	mitation: _			af/	yr at					gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)						
Li	mitation: _			af/	yr at					gpm (_	=			cfs) w	hen co	mbine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)						
15. 5	R Allocati	on: Allocatio	on Typ	e	s	Start	Year		_	5 YR	Amou	nt _		Amo	ount U	nit		Base	Acres		_ C	omment .				
16. P	lace of Us	e				NE1/4		NW1/4			SW1/4				SE¼			Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files					
MOD DEL ENT	PLISE	S T	R	1D		E 4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE ¼	NE 1⁄4	NW 1⁄4	SW ¼	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					
		9 185				1																	8b.			
			-																		***					
l	Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity: Comments:																									

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
STOCKTON FIELD OFFICE
820 S. WALNUT
STOCKTON, KS 67669-0192



PHONE: (785) 425-6787 Fax: (785) 425-6842 www.agriculture.ks.gov

June 25, 2018

J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC JENNIFER GERETY PO BOX 170 604 NEMAHA ST SENECA KS 66538

Re: Water Rights, File Nos. 39,229 & 39,230

Dear Ms. Gerety:

Enclosed are two (2) orders executed by David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. Also, the approval of the orders does require the installation of a water flow meter(s) on the point(s) of diversion authorized under the above file numbers by **December 31, 2018**. Please complete and return the enclosed Notice(s) of Completion of Diversion Works when a water flow meter has been installed. A copy of the Chief Engineer's specifications for the water flow meters is found in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12, along with a partial list of those flow meters found to be acceptable for installation in Kansas can be found on our website at the following web address: http://agriculture.ks.gov/meters

Please note that all meters must be installed and maintained in accordance with the specifications for water flow meters referenced above.

The abandoned water well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE). If the well is to be retained by the landowner for other purposes, a copy of the legal transfer of responsibility for maintenance of the well must be forwarded to KDHE Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612, telephone number (785) 296-5524. More information is available online at: http://kdheks.gov/waterwell

Since these orders modify the original certificates, they should be recorded with the Register of Deeds just as other legal documents affecting real estate. Such records are maintained at the Register of Deeds Office in the county wherein the place of use is located.

These documents are summary orders by this agency regarding this matter. These orders shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office at (785)425-6787. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely

Mark Billinger

Assistant Water Commissioner

MB:rfh Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 25th day of June, 2018, I hereby certify that the attached <u>SUMMARY ORDERS</u> <u>APPROVING APPLICATIONS FOR CHANGE in POINT OF DIVERSION</u> for water right, File Nos. 39,229 & 39,230, dated on the 25th day of June, 2018, were mailed postage prepaid, first class, U.S. mail, to the following:

J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC JENNIFER GERETY PO BOX 170 604 NEMAHA ST SENECA KS 66538

Dolecca Kageman

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

6/25 18



WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED

` '																		
					F	ile No	. <u>39,22</u>	29								ال 1 ا	JN 2	5 2018 7 am
Applicati	on is he	ereby n	nade f	or app	roval c	of the C	Chief E	naine	er to c	hange	the (cl	neck o	ne or l	ooth):	_	Stock	kton F	ield Office
								D	ivision	of Wa	ter Resources							
								cribed	below.									
		_																
	00 01 0	ω ρ .,				_			_									
Name and address of Applicant: J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC, JENNIFER GERETY, PO BOX 10																		
604 NEF	MAHA	ST, SI	ENEC	A KS 6	6538													
								_										
Name ar	na adar	ess or	vvater	Use C	orres	onaer	II: <u>SA</u>	IVIE AS	S ABO	<u>VE</u>								
Phone N	umber:	()						Email	addre	ss:				-				
															-			
Owner of Land NAME: <u>J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC, JENNIFER GERETY, PO BOX 10, 604 NEHMAHA ST, SENECA 66538</u> ADDRESS:							SENECA KS											
(If there is	more th	an one			tach su	ppleme			neces	sary.)				r—-				
o Two	Pance	NE1/			SE1/	NE1/			SE1/								TOTAL ACRES	
		INL./4	1447/4	UV/4	OL/4	14274	1477/4	01174	OL/4	1112/4	14472	01174	OL/4	141274	1111/4	01174	OL/4	
							, it is p	oropos	ed tha	it the p	lace of	f use b	e cha	nged to	o:			
Owner o																		
(If there is																		
(II tilete is	inore a	lan one			lacii su	ppierrie			TICCES.	Jaiy.)	SM	W1/.			SF	=1/4		TOTAL
c. Twp.	Range	NE¼			SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	NE1/4	1		SE1/4	NE1/4		T	SE1/4	ACRES
																<u></u>		
For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$ TR # Receipt Date Check #																		
	under the The sour Name ar 604 NEH Phone N Name ar Phone N The pres Owner o 66538 (If there is 18 owner o 18 o	under the water The source of s Name and addr 604 NEHMAHA Phone Number: Name and addr Phone Number: The presently a Owner of Land 66538 (If there is more the second se	under the water right water source of supply is Name and address of 604 NEHMAHA ST, SI Phone Number: (785) Name and address of Phone Number: () The presently authorized Owner of Land NA 66538 ADDRI (If there is more than one 18 St. Twp. Range NEW ADDRI (If there is more than one	under the water right which is The source of supply is: Name and address of Applic 604 NEHMAHA ST, SENECA Phone Number: (785)336-2 Name and address of Water Phone Number: () The presently authorized pla Owner of Land NAME: 66538 ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landov ac. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ If this application is for a cha Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landov ac. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landov ac. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ NE½ NW½ NE½ NW½ NE½ NW½	under the water right which is the s The source of supply is: Name and address of Applicant: J- 604 NEHMAHA ST, SENECA KS 6 Phone Number: (785)336-2148 Name and address of Water Use C Phone Number: () The presently authorized place of the Country of Land NAME: J-SIX 66538 ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, atterned to the country of Land NAME: NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ NE¾	Application is hereby made for approval of the under the water right which is the subject. The source of supply is: Name and address of Applicant: J-SIX E 604 NEHMAHA ST, SENECA KS 66538 Phone Number: (785)336-2148 Name and address of Water Use Correspondent of Land NAME: J-SIX ENTE 66538 ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach sumple the company of Land NAME: NE½	Application is hereby made for approval of the C Place of under the water right which is the subject of this The source of supply is: Groundw Name and address of Applicant: J-SIX ENTER! 604 NEHMAHA ST, SENECA KS 66538 Phone Number: (785)336-2148 Name and address of Water Use Corresponder Phone Number: () The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: J-SIX ENTERPRISE 66538 ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplement NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NBDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplement NBDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplement NBDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplement NBDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplement NBDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplement NBDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplement NBDRESS: NBDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplement NBDRESS: NBDR	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief E Place of Use under the water right which is the subject of this applicant: The source of supply is: Groundwater Name and address of Applicant: J-SIX ENTERPRISE 604 NEHMAHA ST, SENECA KS 66538 Phone Number: (785)336-2148 Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SA Phone Number: () The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: J-SIX ENTERPRISES L 66538 ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental shows a company of the	Under the water right which is the subject of this application. The source of supply is: □ Groundwater Name and address of Applicant: J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC 604 NEHMAHA ST, SENECA KS 66538 Phone Number: (785)336-2148	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to complete the water right which is the subject of this application in accomplete the water right which is the subject of this application in accomplete the water right which is the subject of this application in accomplete the water right which is the subject of this application in accomplete the water of the source of supply is: Phone and address of Applicant: J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC, JENI 604 NEHMAHA ST, SENECA KS 66538	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change Place of Use Point	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (class) Place of Use Point of Dive under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with The source of supply is: Groundwater Surface water Name and address of Applicant: J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC, JENNIFER GERE 604 NEHMAHA ST, SENECA KS 66538 Phone Number: (785)336-2148 Email address: jenny@fr Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME AS ABOVE Phone Number: () Email address: Jenny@fr Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME AS ABOVE Phone Number: () Email address: Jenny@fr Name and addre	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check of Place of Use Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the control the source of supply is: Groundwater Surface water Name and address of Applicant: J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC, JENNIFER GERETY, Point Netherland St., SENECA KS 66538 Phone Number: (786)336-2148 Email address: jenny@fairview Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME AS ABOVE Phone Number: () Email address: Jenny@fairview Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME AS ABOVE Phone Number: () Email address: Jenny@fairview Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME AS ABOVE Phone Number: () Email address: Jenny@fairview Name and address: Jenny@fairview Nam	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or I Place of Use Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the condition. The source of supply is: Groundwater Surface water Name and address of Applicant: J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC, JENNIFER GERETY, PO BOX 604 NEHMAHA ST, SENECA KS 66538 Phone Number: (785)336-2148 Email address: jenny@fairviewmills.c. Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME AS ABOVE Phone Number: () Email address: The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land NAME: J-SIX ENTERPRISES LLC, JENNIFER GERETY, PO BOX 66538 ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NEX. NWX SWX SEX NEX NWX SWX SEX NODRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be challed the change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be challed the change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be challed the change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be challed the change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be challed the change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be challed the change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be challed the change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be challed the change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be challed the change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be challed the change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be challed the change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be challed the change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use is the change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use is the change in pla	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Place of Use Point of Diversion	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Place of Use	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Place of Use	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Place of Use

5. [Presently authorize	zed point	of diversion:						
	One in the	NE	Quarter of the		SE	Quarter of	f the	NW	Quarter
Ì	of Section	9	, Township		18	South, Ra	inge	5	(W),
-	in MCPHERSON		County, Kansas, <u>33</u>	354	feet North _	2900 feet	West of Sou	utheast corr	ner of section.
	Authorized Rate _	60 GPM	Authorized Qua	ntity	14.6 MGY	Depth of we	II	(fe	eet)
ı	(DWR use only: 0	Computer	ID No. <u>13</u>	GPS		feet North		feet V	Vest)
	☐This point will not b	oe changed	☐This point will be cha	nged as	follows: 🗆 N	o change, point be	etter describe	d with GPS a	s follows:
	Proposed point o	<u>f diversio</u>	n: (Complete only if o	hange	is requeste	d or if existing	point is bet	ter describ	oed by GPS)
	One in the	NE_	Quarter of the		SE	Quarter of	f the	NW	Quarter
	of Section	9	, Township		18	South, Ra	inge	5	(W),
	in MCPHERSON		County, Kansas,33	354	feet North _	2883 feet	West of Sou	utheast corr	ner of section.
ĺ	Proposed Rate	60 GPN	Proposed Quar	ntity	14.6 MGY	Proposed w	ell depth (fee	et)	
	This point is: ☐ Ad	dditional V	/ell ☐ Geo Center L	ist othe	er water right	s that will use th	is point		
6.	Presently authori	zed point	of diversion:						
۲.	One in the		Quarter of the			Quarter of	f the		Quarter
ļ			, Township						
			County, Kansas,						
			Authorized Qua						
Ì			ID No.						
	,	=	□This point will be cha						
		-	n: (Complete only if	_					
			Quarter of the						
			, Township						
			County, Kansas,						
l			Proposed Quar						
			Proposed Quar Vell □ Geo Center I						
1	This point is. \square A	uuliionai v	Veli 🗆 Geo Center 1	LIST OUT	er water right	is that will use th	iis point	Stockton	Field Office
7.	The changes here	in are des	ired for the following r	easons'	your	property lines	D	ivision of W	ater Resources
			ED WELL						
8.	If a well, is the test	hole log at	tached? □ Yes □ N	lo					
9.	The change(s) (was	s)(will he)	completed by?						
J.		,	ompleted by:						
	UPON APPROVAL								
10.	If the point of divers	sion is a w	eli:						
	(a) What are you	going to do	with the old well?						
	BUU	-							
	PLUG OR CAP								
	(b) When will this	be done?	JPON COMPLETION						
11.	Groundwater M			endatio	n į				
	attached? □ Ye	s □ No							
12.	Assisted by C. ERI	CKSON							
			raian will be releasted .						
138	300 feet but within	2.640 feet	rsion will be relocated in of the existing point of	diversion	on,				
	attach a topogra	phic map	or aerial photographic	oh. F	or If the	proposed point	of diversion	will be rela	ocated within 30
	one-nail time of the	proposed	point of diversion and t	ne nam	es ;;··	of the existing po	int of diversion	on, indicate	its location on th
	and mailing addre	esses of t	the owners. For surfa	ace wat	ter diagi	ram shown abo rsion. (PLEASE	ve in relation NOTE: The	on to the e "X" in ce	existing point o
	one-half mile dow	nstream a	nd addresses of the lan nd one-half mile upstr	eam fro	abo	represents	the prese	ntly autho	orized point of

feet of the existing point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

14. If t	he proposed groundwater p	ooint of diversion is 300 c	or fewer feet from the	e existing point of diver	sion, complete the follow	ing:
(a)	Does the undersigned rep ☐ Yes ☐ No	present all owners of the (If no, all owners must			ied in this application?	
(b)	Will the ownership interest if this application is approu		,		in this application be adv	ersely affected
(c)	If this application is not a ☐ Yes ☐ No	pproved expeditiously, wi			, public health or safety?	
change	pplication proposes a surfa in place of use, the applic notarized statement author	cation must be signed by	t of diversion, a grouy y all owners of the o	undwater change in po currently authorized pla	int of diversion greater that ace of use, or their duly a	an 300 feet, or a authorized agent
and the	by verify, being first dune owner, the spouse of, in regards to the wate opplication are true, corr	of the owner, or a du er right(s) to which th	aly authorized ag	gent of the owner(s) to make this applic	ation on their
Dated	at Se	neca	, Kansas, this	day of	Tune ,20	18
J	Owner) A. Geret (Please Print)	/ _		(Spouse)		
-	(Owner)			(Spouse)		
_				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
_	(Please Print)			(Please Print) –		
	(Owner)			(Spouse)		
_	(Please Print)			(Please Print)		
	of Kansas	} ss 4	MEGAN BU State of Kan My Appt. Exp.			
	reby certify that the fore	going application was s	signed in my pres	ence and sworn to b	before me this 2	day of
Му Сог	mmission Expires	30-18		Miga-Rench Note	ary Public	
accurate	COMPLETE APPLICATIONS We information; maps, if necessaliate fee must be paid.					
			FEE SCHEDULE			
	application to change the planedule below: Make checks (1) Application to change (2) Application to change (3) Application to change	s payable to: Kansas De a point of diversion 300 a point of diversion more	epartment of Agric feet or less e than 300 feet	ulture 		\$100 \$200
				D===		

RECEIVED

JUN 25 2018

Stockton Field Office Division of Water Resources

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

orov the imit	This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.</i> 82a-701 et. such exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Sumitations of File No. 39,229	eg., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With
1.	 A change application was received on 6-25-18 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be ch 	requesting that the place of use and / or point or anged as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized topographic map accompanying the application to change the place	place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the e of use. □ Applicable ા ♣ Not Applicable
3.	 The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this sur radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	I shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as mmary order shall be located within a f o o Not Applicable
4.	 The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively co Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. ☐ Appl 	rrected to be more accurately described using the Globa icable ษ∕Not Applicable
5.	 The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located authorized point(s) of diversion. □ Applicable ☑ Not Application. 	ed more than feet from the previously ble
6.	 As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with other device suitable for making water level measurements sha K.A.R. 5-6-13. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable 	n a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube o Il be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
	7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly insta 31, 20 16, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As recowner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar Applicable Not Applicable	first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and quired by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to year.
8.	8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed extension of time. By March 1, 20 19 the applicant shall notify the been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as re□Applicable □ Not Applicable	Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has
9.	9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required noti	ce. □ Applicable
10.	 All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign s an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preve valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance 	nting pollution of the source of the water supply. The chec
11.	11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No	
12.	12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1 appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsi amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.	ble for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, a applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law</i> to comply with these provisions may result in civil penaltie
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you Agr filed adr day rev File Leg 665	File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED Dely Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer Print Name):MALIC BILLINGE Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture of Issuance: 6 - 25 - 18
	State	of Kansas)
	RECEIVED Count	y of <u>Recits</u>) ss wledged before me on 6-25-18
	JUN 25 2018	
	Stockton Field Office by M Division of Water Resources .	ark Billinger

Page 4

File No. 39,229

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Signature:

Reflected of Hageman

Notary Public

My commission expires: 6-29-19

(Notary Seal)



RECEIVED

JUN 25 2018

Stockton Field Office Division of Water Resources

NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.